
HENDERSON Aj^ST^LFAGILITIES 
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2000/2001 2000/2001 DISPUTED PROTESTED 2001/2002 2001/2002 DISPUTED PROTESTED
ASSESSED ASSESSED

DESCRIPTION ASSESSED RATE TAX VALUE TAX ASSESSED RATE TAX VALUE TAX
Electro Chemical Facility:
Parcel 178-12-401-010(Real Prop) 2,031,620 0.026515 53,868.40 37,310 989.27 2,058,040 0.026462 54,459.85 37,310 987.30
Parcel 178-12-401-010(Pers Prop) 3,310,170 0.026515 87,769.16 0 0.00 3,148,700 0.026462 83,320.90 0 0.00

178-12-701-003 . 25,900 0.026515 686.74 51,800 1,373.48 25,900 0.026462 685.37 24,087 637.39
178-12-801-001 464,380 0.026515 12,313.04 394,720 10,466.00 464,380 0.026462 12,288.42 394,720 10,445.08
178-12-401-004 195,580 0.026515 5,185.80 166,240 4,407.85 195,580 0.026462 5,175.44 166,240 4,399.04
178-12-401-005 85,180 0.026515 2,258.55 79,240 2,101.05 85,180 0.026462 2,254.03 79,240 2,096.85
178-12-401-006 43,950 0.026515 1,165.33 40,880 1,083.93 43,950 0.026462 1,163.00 40,880 1,081.77
178-12-401-009 295,580 0.026515 7,837.30 202,790 5,376.98 295,580 0.026462 7,821.64 202,790 5,366.23
178-12-301-002 200 0.026500 5.30 0 0.00 200 0.026450 5.29 0 0.00
178-12-201-003 200 0.026500 5.30 0 0.00 200 0.026450 5.29 0 0.00
178-13-101-002 298,900 0.026515 7,925.33 254,060 6,736.40 298,900 0.026462 7,909.49 254,060 6,722.94
178-13-501-001 199,920 0.026515 5,300.88 169,930 4,505.69 199,920 0.026462 5,290.28 169,930 4,496.69
178-13-501-005 154,840 0.026515 4,105.58 131,610 3,489.64 154,840 0.026462 4,097.38 131,610 3,482.66
178-13-601-002 275,800 0.026515 7,312.84 234,430 6,215.91 275,800 0.026462 7,298.22 234,430 6,203.49

TOTAL 7,382,220 0.026515 195,739.55 1,763,010 46,746.20 7,247,170 0.026462 191,774.60 1,735,297 45,919.44

Navy Plant ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ |
Parcel 178-01-401-001 944,280 0.026515 25,037.58 460,650 12,214.13 944,280 0.026462 24,987.54 460,650 12,189.72

178-12-101-002 624,820 0.026515 16,567.10 481,110 12,756.63 624,820 0.026462 16,533.99 481,110 12,731.13
178-12-101-003 377,160 0.026515 10,000.40 290,420 7,700.49 377,160 0.026462 9,980.41 290,420 7,685.09
178-12-601-004 201,320 0.026515 5,338.00 171,120 4,537.25 201,320 0.026462 5,327.33 171,120 4,528.18
178-12-601-005 50,260 0.026515 1,332.64 42,720 50,260 0.026462 1,329.98 42,720
178-12-701-001 460,320 0.026515 12,205.38 391,270 10,374.52 460,320 0.026462 12,180.99 391,270 10,353.79
178-12-401-002 160,440 0.026515 4,254.07 136,370 3,615.85 160,440 0.026462 4,245.56 136,370 3,608.62
178-12-301-003 680,680 0.026515 18,048.23 578,580 15,341.05 680,680 0.026462 18,012.15 578,580 15,310.38
178-12-201-004 493,220 0.026515 13,077.73 419,240 11,116.15 493,220 0.026462 13,051.59 419,240 11,093.93
178-12-201-005 355,740 0.026515 9,432.45 302,380 8,017.61 355,740 0.026462 9,413.59 302,380 8,001.58
178-12-201-006 200 0.026500 5.30 0 0.00 200 0.026450 5.29 0 0.00

TOTAL 4,348,440 0.026515 115,298.88 3,273,860 85,673.68 4,348,440 0.026462 115,068.42 3,273,860 85,502.42
Old State Stove Plant:
Parcel 178-13-601-001 557,650 0.026515 14,786.09 258,210 6,846.44 569,120 0.026462 15,060.05 258,210 6,832.75

GRAND TOTAL 12,288,310 325,824.52 5,295,080 139,266.32 12,164,730 321,903.07 5,267,367 138,254.61
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2000/2001 2000/2001 DISPUTED PROTESTED 2001/2002 2001/2002 DISPUTED PROTESTED 
ASSESSED ASSESSED 

DESCRIPTION ASSESSED RATE TAX VALUE TAX ASSESSED RATE TAX VALUE TAX 

Electro Che'mical Facility: 

Parcel 178-12-401-01 O(Real Prop) 2,031,620 0.026515 53,868.40 37,310 989.27 2,058,040 0.026462 54,459.85 37,310 987.30 
Parcel 178-12-401-01 O(Pers Prop) 3,310,170 0.026515 87,769.16 0 0.00 3,148,700 0.026462 83,320.90 0 0.00 

178-12-701-003 25,900 0.026515 686.74 51,800 1,373.48 25,900 0.026462 685.37 24,087 637.39 
178-12-801-001 464,380 0.026515 12,313.04 394,720 10,466.00 464,380 0.026462 12,288.42 394,720 10,445.08 
178-12-401-004 195,580 0.026515 5,185.80 166,240 4,407.85 195,580 0.026462 5,175.44 166,240 4,399.04 
178-12-401-005 85,180 0.026515 2,258.55 79,240 2,101.05 85,180 0.026462 2,254.03 79,240 2,096.85 
178-12-401-006 43,950 0.026515 1,165.33 40,880 1,083.93 43,950 0.026462 1,163.00 40,880 1,081.77 
178-12-401-009 295,580 0.026515 7,837.30 202,790 5,376.98 295,580 0.026462 7,821.64 202,790 5,366.23 
178-12-301-002 200 0.026500 5.30 0 0.00 200 0.026450 5.29 0 0.00 
178-12-201-003 200 0.026500 5.30 0 0.00 200 0.026450 5.29 0 0.00 
178-13-101-002 298,900 0.026515 7,925.33 254,060 6,736.40 298,900 0.026462 7,909.49 254,060 6,722.94 
178-13-501-001 199,920 0.026515 5,300.88 169,930 4,505.69 199,920 0.026462 5,290.28 169,930 4,496.69 
178-13-501-005 154,840 0.026515 4,105.58 131,610 3,489.64 154,840 0.026462 4,097.38 131,610 3,482.66 
178-13-601-002 275,800 0.026515 7,312.84 234,430 6,215.91 275,800 0.026462 7,298.22 234,430 6,203.49 

TOTAL 7,382,220 0.026515 195,739.55 1,763,010 46,746.20 7,247,170 0.026462 191,774.60 1,735,297 45,919.44 

Navy Plant: 

Parcel 178-01-401-001 944,280 0.026515 25,037.58 460,650 12,214.13 944,280 0.026462 24,987.54 460,650 12,189.72 
178-12-101-002 624,820 0.026515 16,567.10 481,110 12,756.63 624,820 0.026462 16,533.99 481,110 12,731.13 
178-12-101-003 377,160 0.026515 10,000.40 290,420 7,700.49 377,160 0.026462 9,980.41 290,420 7,685.09 
178-12-601-004 201,320 0.026515 5,338.00 171,120 4,537.25 201,320 0.026462 5,327.33 171,120 4,528.18 
178-12-601-005 50,260 0.026515 1,332.64 42,720 50,260 0.026462 1,329.98 42,720 
178-12-701-001 460,320 0.026515 12,205.38 391,270 10,374.52 460,320 0.026462 12,180.99 391,270 10,353.79 
178-12-401-002 160,440 0.026515 4,254.07 136,370 3,615.85 160,440 0.026462 4,245.56 136,370 3,608.62 
178-12-301-003 680,680 0.026515 18,048.23 578,580 15,341.05 680,680 0.026462 18,012.15 578,580 15,310.38 
178-12-201-004 493,220 0.026515 13,077.73 419,240 11,116.15 493,220 0.026462 13,051.59 419,240 11,093.93 
178-12-201-005 355,740 0.026515 9,432.45 302,380 8,017.61 355,740 0.026462 9,413.59 302,380 8,001.58 
178-12-201-006 200 0.026500 5.30 0 0.00 200 0.026450 5.29 0 0.00 

TOTAL 4,348,440 0.026515 115,298.88 3,273,860 85,673.68 4,348,440 0.026462 115,068.42 3,273,860 85,502.42 
Old State. Stove Plant: 

Parcel178-13·601-001 557,650 0.026515 14,786.09 258,210 6,846.44 569,120 0.026462 15,060.05 258,210 6,832.75 

GRAND TOTAL I 12,288,310 I I 325,824.52 I 5,295,o8o I 139,266.32 I 12,164,730 I 321 ,9o3.o7 I 5,267,367 I 138,254.61 I 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes 
. D . T for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer . , 1 ^nni . june 30 2002(702)455-4323 / i^QflU92-3177 July 1, 2001 June JO, 2002

JUL 2 3 2001

TAX DEPARTMENT 
KERR-McGEE CORPORATION

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

0004268 NM

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

0020230 1 OF 19

>ecial Comments

PARCEL
NUMBER 178-01-401-001-02

525

Description Value
Real Estate 944,280
Buildings &:improvements \
Personal Property 0
Exemption 0"

YNETASSESSED VALUE 1 : . 944,280

SW4 SW4 SEC 01 22 62

ACRES 38.71

;yIP8D&^46YOoSv

Rate Tax Amount
-- LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 2,643.98

CLARK COUNTY CAPITAL PROJECTS .0500 472.14
INDIGENT MEDICAL .0765 722.31
EMERGENCY 911 .0050 47.21

: CC FLOOD CONTROL; V : < : • - : • . 0000 0.00
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE .2197 2,074.58
STATE OF NEVADA .1500 1,416.42
LAS VEGAS ARTESIAN BASIN : .0022 20.77
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER .7500 7,082.10
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV .5534 5,225.65
STATE INDIGENT TRUST v 0150 YY 141.64
HENDERSON LIBRARY .0507 478.75
CLARK COUNTY DEBT .0482 455.14

& CLARK,: COUNTY- ; Y - ■ YYi'-’Y-Y: ■ ■ Y-Yrv . .4455 4,206.79

- ■ • y

WWfPIW' "YYYYYYYY:Y'S;i:YY;-Y-'
24.987.54

Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 

0004268 NM 

JUL 2 3 2001 

TAX DEPARTMENT 
KERR-McGEE CORPORATION 

0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

1ecial Comments 

0020230 
1 OF 19 

July 1,/2001 -June 30, 2002 

Value 
Real Esta:e 944.1 28U 

'. 
Personal Property ( 

( 
, , 

SW4 SW4 SEC 01 22 62 

ACRES 38.71 
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•. 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 

Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 

Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 
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Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323/ (800)492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer

....... .
^BoGxT5d12C2ra,Pky’1S,FIOOr
Las Vegas. NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

00202290004268 NM 0501 2 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

tecial Comments

178-12-101-002-02

525

Description 1 Value
Real Estate | 624,820|
Buildings & Improvements 1’ U|
Personal Property d
Exemption CT
NET ASSESSED VALUE 624,820|

PT N2 SEC 12 22 62

ACRES 44.63

HRS, .-.srAL^ # SECOND INSTALL^1

rH(RD INSTALLMENT^

Rate Tax Amount
LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 1,749.50
CLARK COUNTY CAPITAL; PROJECTS .0500 312.41
INDIGENT MEDICAL .0765 477.99
EMERGENCY 911 .0050 31.24
CC FLOOD CONTROL .0000 0.00
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE .2197 1,372.73
STATE OF NEVADA .1500 937.23
LAS VEGAS ARTESIAN BASIN .0022 13.75
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER .7500 4,686.15
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV .5534 3,457.75
STATE INDIGENT TRUST .0150 ! 93.72
HENDERSON LIBRARY .0507 316.78
CLARK COUNTY DEBT .0482 301.16
CLARK COUNTY ' .4455 2,783.58

’

Kl'ApCYWi-JVivi: ■ ■■ • ' ' :s. '
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Office of the Clark County Treasure~ 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

1ecial Comments 

002.0229 
2 OF 19 

178·12·101·002·02 

525 
Assessed Valuation for 2001-2 

ACRES 44.63 

All payments must be in U.S . dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 

Please include your payment coupon(s). 

We do not accept two party checks. 

Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 

Your canceled check is your receipt. 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 / (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P.O. Box551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

00202280004268 NM 0501 3 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

>ecial Comments

Rate Tax Amount
LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 1,056.05

1 CLARK COUNTY CAPITAL PROJECTS .0500 188.58
INDIGENT MEDICAL .0765 288.53
EMERGENCY 911 .0050 18.86
CC FLOOD CONTROL ' .0000 0.00
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE .2197 828.62
STATE OF NEVADA .1500 565.74
LAS,VEGAS ARTESIAN BASIN .0022 8.30
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER .7500 2,828.70
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV .5534 2,087.20
STATE INDIGENT TRUST ' : y ; .0150 wy ■" 56.57
HENDERSON LIBRARY .0507 191.22
CLARK COUNTY DEBT .0482 181.79
CLARK COUNTY .4455 1,680.25

>y.- ■Y-.y . ... y v . ■ ■ v;y.y y ': 'Y YYYY y;
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Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

,ecial Comments 

0020228 
3 OF 19 

July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

ACRES 26.94 

Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 

Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 
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Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 / (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. I Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year

0004268 NM 0501

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

0020225 6 OF 19

•ecial Comments

PARCEL
NUMBER

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 - June 30, 2002 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 

(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE ~~~~~~~ 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. I Your canceled check is your receipt. 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

1ecial Comments 

SEE IMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSE SIDE. ~~~~~~~~·!·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Rate Tax Amount 

0020225 
6 OF 19 

1~:<•1=- LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 996.07 

1

fflt, l•:i~:· 178·12·201·005·02 . GLJUU< COUNTY· .CAPITAL PROJECTS • 0500 177.87 
INDIGENT MEDICAL .0765 272.14 

ACRES 25.41 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702)455-4323/ (800)492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P.O. Box551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year

0004268 NM 0501

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

0020224 7 OF 19

>ecial Comments

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

Make checks payable to: 
Clark County Treasurer . 
Mail to: . ..·. .· .· , .. · 
500 5. Grand Centrai Pky., 1st Floor .' : 
P. 0. Box 551220 . . , ... · 
Las Vegasi NV 8915~·122(F ·· .. , .... : .. / · 
,:'·; ·- ; . . ~ . '/:::: . --~ 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 

Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 

Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEEIMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSESIDE. ~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~·~Dil~~·m·~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Rate Tax Amount 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

)ecial Comments 

0020224 
7 OF 19 

ACRES .05 
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Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702)455-4323/ (800)492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to: ■ ■ \ .
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year ■

0004268 NM 0501 0020227 4 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

ecial Comments

178-12-201-003-02

525

Description Value
Real Estate 20X7

; Buildinas.&linprovements \
Personal Property ... q-
Exemption 0

■ - 200

PT S2 NW4 SEC 12 22 62

ACRES C
O

Siiiiait

LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT 
V CLARK COUNTY CAPITAL PROJECTS : 

INDIGENT MEDICAL 
EMERGENCY 911

: FLOOD CONTROLS -A 1 " :
Clark county fire service
STATE OF NEVADA 

; LAS^YEGAS^'ARTESIAN BASIN- j 
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER 
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV 

■ STATE INDIGENT TRUST :
HENDERSON LIBRARY_________________
CLARK COUNTY DEBT 

•;jv:OLARK;;COUNTY:v-Y>Y. .''. /-:/-^:

Rate Tax Amount
.280(7 0.56
0500 o.io

.0765 0.15

.0050 0.01
TOUOU 0.00

0.44.2197
. 1500 0.30
.0022 0.00
.7500 1.50
.5534 T7TT
.0150 0.03
.0507 0.10
.0482
.4455

0.10
0*89

5.29

Office of the Clark County Treasure~ 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK73102 

ecial Comments 

0020227 
4 OF 19 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702)455-4323/ (800)492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas. NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. Tax Distribution for 2001 -2002 Tax Year

0004268 NM 0501 0020226 5 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

>ecial Comments

178-12-201-004-02

DISTRICT
NUMBER

PARCEL
NUMBER

Assessed Valuation for 2001-2002
Description Value
Real Estate 493,220
.Buildinos &. Improvements ; Y J:;.YVYY
Personal Property (T
Exemption 0*

I5gIAssIs$lK\MiWF3li , 493,220

ACRES 35.23

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

Make checks payable to: . . 
Clark County Treasurer 
Mail to: 
500 S. Grand Central Pky.; 1st Floor:·: 
p, 0. Box 551220. · .. 
~~s Vegas, :NV- 89.155~1·220':-:; ,···-· ' 

··.:.:·:. . .... ·:·· 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 

Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEEIMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSESIDE. ~~~~~~~~-m~~~~~~~~~i~~·~·~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Rate Tax Amount 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

>ecial Comments 

0020226 
5 OF 19 · 

ACRES 35.23 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 / (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220 
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year ••

0004260 NM 0501 0020219 12 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

>ecial Comments

178-12-601-004-02

525

Description Value
Real Estate 201,320

>Buiiainfls& Improvements v:. ,r.v-AV-.: :V,,: ;:'U
Personal Property ““CT
Exemption O'

• NETASSESSED VALUE : ■' Y. ■ 201,320

1PT SW4 NE4 SEC 12 22 62

ACRES 14.38

SECPNO INSTALLMENT

Office of the Clark County Tr~asurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. •••• 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 

Please include your payment coupon(s). 

We do not accept two party checks . 

Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 

Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEE IMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSESIDE. ~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~m~;~,,,~~~·~·~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Rate Tax Amount 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

1ecial Comments 

0020219 
12.0F 19 

ACRES 14.38 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes 
i d i. • i t for Fiscal Year 2001 *2002

mWI [Z)4%Xf6j~77 ^ 1' 2001 ■ Ju"e 30-2002
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL JS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001 -2002 TAX YEAR. '

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P.O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank/ .
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year

0004268 NM 0501 0020218 13 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

>ecial Comments

178-12-601-005-02

525

Description Value
Real Estate 50,260

: Buildings &.Improvements •/////■.-■■:/v: U
Personal Property ~iy
Exemption 0"
NET ASSESSED VALUE . : • , 50*260

PT SW4 NE4 SEC 12 22 62

ACRES 3.59
FIRST INSTALLMENT^ ^ SECOND,N^ALLMENT

THIRD INSTALLMENT RDURTRIN^UMENI,

Rate Tax Amount
LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 140.73
CLARK COUNTY CAPITAL PROJECTS .0500 25.13
INDIGENT MEDICAL .0765 38.45
EMERGENCY 911 .0050 2.51
CC FLOOD CONTROL .0000 0.00
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE .2197 110.42
STATE OF NEVADA .1500 75.39

: LAS VEGAS ARTESIAN BASIN . .0022 1.11
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER .7500 376.95
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV .5534 278.14

/STATE, INDIGENT TRUST .0150 7.54
HENDERSON LIBRARY .0507 25.48*
CLARK COUNTY DEBT .0482 24.23
CLARK COUNTY , . ' .4455 ,: .; 223.90

/;,////v;;:V

- . . • • "

: •
9 . 1.99Q QO

.. ·>:-· 

Office of the Clark County Treasurer .· Real Property ahd'Special Taxe~ 
for Fiscal Year 2001 ;;.2002 · 

Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL JS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FORTHE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

· All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.-· 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEE IMPOR~NT~XINFORM~IO~ON REVERSE SIDE. ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

>ecial Comments 

0020218 
13 OF 19 

178·12·601·005·02 

525 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 / (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

0004268 NM

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

0020223 8 OF 19

lecial Comments

PARCEL
NUMBER
DISTRICT
NUMBER

178-12-301-002-02

525

Description 1 Value
Real Estate 1________ 2UU |
Buildings & Improvements - Y ^ ; 'U1
Personal Property ulExemption ______________^
NET ASSESSED VALUE ■mw 200

PT SW4 SEC 12 22 62

ACRES .62

SECOND INSTALLMENT

f-OURTH T.STACLMENT

Rate Tax Amount
LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 0.56
CLARK COUNTY CAPITAL PROJECTS : . 0500 0.10
INDIGENT MEDICAL .0765 0.15
EMERGENCY 911 .0050 0.01
CC FLOOD CONTROL .0000 0.00
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE .2197 0.44
STATE OF NEVADA .1500 0.30

•• LAS VEGAS ARTESIAN BASIN .0022 • ■ OiOO
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER .7500 “TTSO
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV .5534 1.11
STATE INDIGENT TRUST .0150 0.03
HENDERSON LIBRARY .0507 0.10
CLARK COUNTY DEBT .0482 0.10
CLARK COUNTY .4455 0.89

s ; . ’ . ■■ • ; ‘ • ' v :v : '

v' ; V'."V , ■ ■ • • ' .. .

7 . A4.A7 5.29

Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 

(702) 455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer ,~~~~~~ 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE~ 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

tecial Comments 

0020223 
8 OF 19 

FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

178-12·301·002-02 

525 
Assessed Valuation for 2001-2 

ACRES .62 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702)455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

0004268 NM 0501 0020222 9 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

pedal Comments

178-12-301-003-02

525
Assessed Valuation for 2001-2002

ACRES 48.62

!*»»«

Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 ·June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

Make checks payable to: 
Clark County Treasurer 
Mail to: · · · · 
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor, · 
P. o. Box 551220 --
~(15 Vegas; NV 89155-1220 . _-

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 

Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 

Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEE IMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSE SIDE. ~~~~~~~~-D•~!·~·~·~··~m·m·~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Rate Tax Amount 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

pecial Comments 

0020222 
9 OF 19 

ACRES 48.62 
'-;:================::;-;::::===============;~ ~~~~~t~~i-'~ili~l ~ ~~~~A.tf41f.~~~1l\9fb:r~~"~~Jtl#,:~~tiWPg~·~~~\~(~~l!~fi~*'W~?~t ~~?6~~t~~fti't.ttf:.~~~~h~Y-;- ~~i~!~~~i1~~t~~~~~~t;t~t~~\~·~~·~t~~ ~; 

~~~~~l~~~J;i:~~~~~~~~ lri1i~;~B~!isT~~~~~~~~~~I 
~~~!.1~1J~-!i~~ II~~~U;~~~~~~~I 

? 1:.111:.? HL01? . l!:\ 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes
, D _ for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer , , 1 2001 . , 30 2002(702)455-4323/(800)492-3177 Juiyi,2UUl June JU, ZOUZ
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must oe in u.£>. aou 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bi 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

0004268 NM

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

0020217 14 OF 19 178-12*701-001-02

525

Description Value
Real Estate ■■■■ 460,320
Personal Property
Exemption 
NET ASSESSED VALUE >1 r
Property Description
PT N2 SE4

ACRES

^460*320.1 

SEC 12 22 62

32.88

IliiiSIsyooii

aslant
LOCATED AT: 500 W LAKE MEAD DR CNTY

. V:1'. ’■ • :• ■" V' w.’;’' . ' Rate Tax Amount
LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 1,288.5

> CLARK COUNTY CAPITAL1 PROJECTS : 1 S ?

INDIGENT MEDICAL .0765 352.:
EMERGENCY 811 .0050 23.(

” .’CC: FLOOD i: CONTROL: . ” ' • ' tiivvOOOOY o.<
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE .2197 1,011.'
STATE OF NEVADA .1500 690.4

SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER .7500 3,452.t
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV . 5534 2,547.4
STATE IND3K3EN!Cl'rfl:RUSTJ3K*5']ji|!S>,**»‘.. « 015:0^ | s •_

HENDERSON LIBRARY .0507 233.:
I CLARK COUNTY DEBT .0482 221. t

ULARIC COUNIY : ■ : Y i. ..4455.. 2,050.'
■' • - ■ -• • ■ . ' • . ' V '

Wmiimmmm
' .• fj-'V V- V.- ■ .-.i -

,

2.6462 12,180. ‘

Office of the Clark County Treas.urer . Real Prop_ertyand Special Taxes 
for' Fiscal Yeaf2001 ;;2002 ·· · 

Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP · 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT . 
KERRMCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

Special Comments .. 

LOCATED AT: 500 . W LAKE MEAD DR CNTY 

· July 1, ·2001 -June 3o; 2oo2 

' . 

. All payments must oe m u.~ . ao11 
· through a U.S. barik. · · 

I Please incfude your payment coupon 
We do not accept t\,Vo p~rty c~ecks. 
Check payment n9t honored by your bi 

· will void your receipt. · 
Your canceled check is .your receipt. 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702)455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

-Tf - ................Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to: • . :
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
LaS Vegas, NV 89155-1220

■

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

0004268 NM 0501
0020216 16 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKUHOMA CITY OK 73102

>ecial Comments PT N2 SE4 SEC 12 22 62

ACRES 1.85

SECOND INDENT ,

THIRD INSTALMENT FOURTH INSTAU-llflENT

Tax Distribution for 2001 -2002 Tax Year

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEE IMPOR~NT~X INFORM~ION ON REVERSE SIDE. ~~~~~~~~· ~~~~~~m~~~~~~~·m·~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

,ecial Comments 

0020216 
15 OF 19 

Rate Tax Amount 

ACRES 1.85 
~==============::::::;--;::::::==============:::;-' ~~~~~:~~~~W4~~§~~~~~1~~~~~~~ll~~,r~~~~~:~1~Jgt.i?J~~~r~;~1~~~~~~{ ~~l.J~~~r,;~~~·~\%{i·~ ~;~f~~.~~l~~;~j~f~J)~~t~~;~~.~~1t-;/~i~~: 

~~~k~~~~~a~~~1i b~~~~~~l~~:l~~~~a~~~~ 
l.~\~~~~~~\~i§:~~k~~&ll~i~t~dj~i~~~~~~1:1 

?..646?. bf::$5.37 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 / (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Trsasuror
Mailto:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year '.

0004268 NM 0501 0020221 10 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

Special Comments

178-12-401-002-02

525

Description Value
Real Estate 160,440

;lBuliainfl's,& Improvements ;Y
Personal Property .... —Q-
Exemption O'

>#:^.^"?^abU.,44U

ACRES 11.46

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 .-2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

Make checks payable to: ..... 
Clark County Treasurer ·· · · • : .. , 
Mail to: ·,_ ·<,' .... , · .·•·• ·:· .. ,: . '.·•.;:. 

soo s oGrand Central Pky.,· 1st Flc)o{ ,; 
- - - 551220 . ' .,-: . ' ... · .. 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE ~~~~ 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. I 

s, NV,89155-1220 :··. ··.• -'· : ... ·.:.:,..;:::,_; 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEE IMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSE SIDE. ~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~m~m~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

)pecial Comments 

0020221 
10 OF 19 

PT 52 SW4 SEC 12 22 62 

ACRES 11.46 

Rate Tax Amount 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702)455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:

500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor 
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

0000937 NM 0501

KERR MCGEE CHEMICAL CORP 
ATTN TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

ecial Comments

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

0002777 
1 OF 3 178-12-401-004-02

Description Value
Real Estate
Buildings & Improvements
Personal Property
Exemption

195,580NET ASSESSED VALUE

PT S2 SW4 SEC 12 22 62

13.97ACRES

DISTRICT
NUMBER

PARCEL
NUMBER

Assessed Valuation for 2001-2002

Property Description

----- 1 1 1 imotai I MCMT I

Rate Tax Amount
LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 547.62
CLARK COUNTY CAPITAL PROJECTS .0500 97.79
INDIGENT MEDICAL .0765 149.62
EMERGENCY 911 .0050 9.78
CC FLOOD CONTROL .0000 0.00
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE .2197 429.69
STATE OF NEVADA .1500 293.37
LAS VEGAS ARTESIAN BASIN . 0022 4.30
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER .7500 1,466.85
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV .5534 1,082.34
STATE INDIGENT TRUST .0150 29.34
HENDERSON LIBRARY .0507 99.16
CLARK COUNTY DEBT .0482 94.27
CLARK COUNTY .4455 871.31

v.: , ^ ■ Y ' ' Y';' ■

Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 

0000937 NM 0501 

KERR MCGEE CHEMICAL CORP 
ATIN TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

ecial Comments 

o0f/2.m 
1 OF 3 

July 1, 2001 ·June 30, 2002 

178-12·401·004-02 

525 
Assessed Valuation for 2001-2002 - .. -. · -· 

Value 

Property Description 
PT S2 SW4 SEC 12 22 

ACRES 13.97 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

.0050 

.0000 . 

.2197 

.1500 
•0022 
.7500 1 
.5534 1 
.0150 
.0507 
.0482 
.4 55 

.. l , .~ .. ,_' . 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer ■
(702) 455-4323/ (800)492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

0004268 NM 0501 0020220 11 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

>ecial Comments

178-12-401-005-02

Description Value
Real Estate
Buildings & Improvements /
Personal Property
Exemption
NEYASSESSED VALUE ^ 85,180

DISTRICT
NUMBER

PARCEL
NUMBER

Assessed Valuation for 2001*2002

Property Description

ACRES 2.83

Iliiiilffi&sIciSis

Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 
http ://www.co.clark. nv. us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE '111111111~ 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. I 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEE IMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSE SIDE. ~~~~~~~~- &·~~~~m,,~,i~~~·m·~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Rate Tax Amount 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMLCAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

1ecial Comments 

0020220 
11 OF 19 

PT S2 SEC 12 22 62 

ACRES 2.83 

'-h4h?. 2.254.03 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes
, D i _ for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer , . 2ooi . June 30 2002
(7°27|^3§fe^fiRIBS|3177 July 1,2001 June 30, 2002

JUL 1 8 2°01

KERRTffloRTORTATlON

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

' ........ ■ > V'- • .virr •• - •Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor 
P.O.Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220 %

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

0131135 1 OF 10131135 AB **AUTO T2 0 0501 73125-006161

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%TAX DEPT 
BOX 25861
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125-0861

pecial Comments

Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year «
Tax Amount

FIRST INSTALLMENT SECOND INSTALLMENT
mmmmsmmm

THIRD INSTALLMENT
ISSSlSSfc

2.6462 1,163.001

73125086161

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) ~~WJ-Wln~~3177 
http:/~tg.tnll!Ul'Ji;wltlfreasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

JUL 1 8 2001 NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001·2002 TAX YEAR. 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
-through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

TM DEPARTMENT 
KERR-McGEE CORPORATION 

SEE IMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSE SIDE.~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~m~;~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Rate Tax Amount 

0131135 
0131135 AB _.AUTO T2 0 0501 73125·086161 1 OF 1 

ll ••• l .. lliu•ll •• l.l;l.l.ll ••• l •• l .. ll •• u.Uallu.ulltl ••• l 
AMERICAN POTASH& CHEMICAL CORP 
%TAX DEPT . 
BOK25861 · 
OKLAHOMA-CITY OK 7312&0061 

pecial Comments 

ACRES 1.46 
'-;:;::::::::::=:::::=::::::::::::=~~==::::::::::::::::::==~~_, ~~f~~Yf~~~~~~~~MWiHi.~~~%~kW$~'tNt~i~N~~~%i~t:if&' ~~.£F.~.i~j~1;~li!.~ ''~¥!t~~~tfi::i~Ji\¥~~t~it~j~~~r~t~!-

,i~~~J~~~~~~~1~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~i~#r~~l 
~~~~Jl~~~rt.~lr~~J lp~~~~~~~~~~~;21 

2.6462 1,163.00 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702)455-4323/ (800)492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001 -2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mailto:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

• v:' •' WV V v '.'A;::

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year

0000937 NM 0501 0002776 2 OF 3

KERR MCGEE CHEMICAL CORP 
ATTN TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

)ecial Comments

178-12-401-009-02

525

Description I Value
Real Estate [ 295,580 |
Buildings & Improvements ■: ■ .v; ■ 0 |
Personal Property 0
Exemption 0“
NET ASSESSED VALUE: : 295/5801

ACRES 9.82

SiSS®955iBkffl FOURTH JNSJAUMEM

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 

Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEEIMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSESIDE. ~~~~~~~~·~·~~~~m~m~~~~·m·~~~~~~~~~~~~· 
Rate Tax Amount 

0000937 NM 0501 

KERR MCGEE CHEMICAL CORP 
ATIN TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

>ecial Comments 

0002776 
2 OF 3 

ACRES 9.82 

-~~-,· · ... -··· 7.A?.l.n4 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702)455-4323/ (800)492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. drand Central Pky., 1st Floor ;
P, O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

0136644 SP **SNGLP
0138644 1 OF 1, 178-12-401-010-02

KERR MCGEE CHEMICAL 
%TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

;evv£0

0 loot

PARCEL
NUMBER
DISTRICT
NUMBER
Assessed Valuation for 2001-2002 : ^ .

525

Description Value
Real Estate
Buildings;,& Improvements,

48,460
2,261,480

Personal Property 3,148,700
Exemption_____________

(iiNETASSESSEDVALUE.Yr'YVl c-
251,900 

5,206P740

Tax Distribution for 2001 -2002 Tax Year Y r-TYi

LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT
CLARK COUNTY; CAPITAL PROJECTS
INDIGENT MEDICAL
EMERGENCY 911

: YCC' ■ FLOOD . CONTROL.7
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE
STATE OF NEVADA

•T LAS ^ VEGAS- ARTES IANyBASIN
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV

frrSTATE' INDIGENT-;-:TRUST
HENDERSON LIBRARY
CLARK COUNTY DEBT

Rate
.2800
♦ 0500
.0765
.0050
.0000
.2197
.1500
.0022'
,7500
5534
0150
0507
0482

Tax Amount
14,578.87
2,603.37
3,983.16

260.34
0.00

11,439.21
J7i810.ll

114.55
39,050.55
28,814.10

781.01
2,639.82
2,509.65

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 'LIIIii 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. • 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. · ·" ' ·· . · · •' Tax Distribution for 2001·- 2002iax'~ 
Rate 

178·12·401·010-02 

525 

PT SE4 SW4 SEC 12 22 62 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 / (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mailto:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor 
P. O. Box 551220 
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year •

0000937 NM 0501 0002775 3 OF 3

KERR MCGEE CHEMICAL CORP 
ATTN TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

tecial Comments

178-12-801-001-02

525

Description Value
Real Estate 464,380
Buildings & Improvements ■ 0|
Personal Property a
Exemption O'
NET ASSESSED VALUE : 464,380

PT S2 SE4 SEC 12 22 62

ACRES 33.17

SECOND INSTALLMENT

1 L>
2

O
H

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEE IMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSE SIDE. ~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~~~~~~~,,~,~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Rate Tax Amount 

0000937 NM 0501 

KERR MCGEE CHEMICAL CORP 
ATIN TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKlAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

1ecial Comments 

0002ns 
3 OF 3 

ACRES 33.17 

17.7RR.47 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes 
i o r- * *. ■ i -r f°r Fiscal Year 2001 -2002

illl 2M1'3°'2002
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mailto:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. 0. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220‘ v-'v/lT/’'. 7- • . 1.. . . • . . .

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE

0004268 NM 0501 0020214 17 OF 19

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

jecial Comments

IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

178-13-501-001-02

DISTRICT
NUMBER

PARCEL
NUMBER

Assessed Valuation for 2001-2002
Description Value

NET ASSESSED VALUE “ *'• /'
Property Description

PT N2 NE4 SEC 13 22 62

ACRES 14.28

SSiiilkySsPSi UliliillMwSs

FpUR™^55iE.

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

Make checks payable to: 
Clark C()unty Treasurer . 
Mailto: ·.··.. . . . . . . , .. 
500 .S. Grand Central Pky., .1st ffloori< 
·f,'. 0~ ' B()x· 551220 ,· -.· .. : :~ .. ·:··.: ·r:<:· :,::;··.,·· .. 
Las Vegas; NV.89155•1 ~20): ', ·· NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE .... 

FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. ,-,--:: . -· ,·,·:: ... 

All payments must be in U .S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 

Please include your payment coupon(s) . 

We do not accept two party checks . 

Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 

Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEEIMPOR~NT~XINFORM~ION ON REVERSE SIDE. ~~~~~~~~- U·~~~~m~m~~~ ~~~m~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Rate Tax Amount 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

>ecial Comments 

0020214 
17 OF 19 

~ . 
. 

PT N2 NE4 SEC 13 22 62 

ACRES 14.28 
~::::::::::::::::==::::::::=::::::::::::::==:;-;:::::::::::::==::::==:::::==::::::~~ f~fN;~~~~~{~t~~~~~t~~~~~m~h~w.!~~~{f~~~1ff!C~~~®·~f.~J~~~~i~! f~~;{~~~1~~~~~~:@~ ·~1~~~~~~~i\~~~::~~f:~YJ·Wlti~)~~:·~{t~1 

~i~i~~~Jil~lS*r#Ftj lh~~£~{~~~i~jj~~~~~~J 
l~~&~~~l~~j:~j~~ll;e'i\~~r~'~%~l~~~~l~ 

5.290.28 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 / (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. I

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mailto:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

0004268 NM

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

0020215 16 OF 19

)ecial Comments

PARCEL
NUMBER
DISTRICT
NUMBER

178-13-101-002-02

525

Description Value
Real Estate - 298,900

?Buildirifls&1mprovements O
Personal Property
Exemption 0

iN»SSESSEDWAtiUE^'«
PT N2 NW4 SEC 13 22 62

ACRES 21.35

Tax Distribution for 2001 - 2002 Tax Year
Rate

LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT
|: CLARK COUNTY CAP I TAR;.: PROJECTS

INDIGENT MEDICAL
EMERGENCY 911 

A CQx;FLQQD;’-CONTROL v : : Y
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE

_
STATE OF NEVADA 

vLAS/zVEGAS?: ARTESIAN-BASIN -
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV 

, , STATE:-INDIGENT-TRUST : Y
HENDERSON LIBRARY
CLARK COUNTY DEBT

;^CLARK^€OUNTYYy.'.v-Y-/ -V';- /

.2800
♦ 0500
.0765
.0050
. QQ00 
.2197
.1500 
. 0022
.7500
. 5534
.0150
.0507
,0482
. 4455

Tax Amount
836.92
149.45
228.66
14.94
0.00

656.68
448.35

6,58
2,241.75
1,654.11

44.83
151.54
144.07

1,331.61

Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 

Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 

July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer llrlrill 
NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE ~ .-:'{l~r.'I':T~ 

0004268 NM 0501 

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

>ecial Comments 

0020215 
16 OF 19 

FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

ACRES 21..35 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 / (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer
RECEIVED

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

JUL 1 8 2001

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mailto:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O- Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220. ■ ' ft-..;*' • ■ ■. ' .

All payments must De in u.b. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

0131136 1 OF 1
TAX DEPARTMENT

oi3n36

AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%TAX DEPT-A ALLENBACH 
P 0 BOX 25861
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125-0861

oecial Comments

178-13-601-001-02

525

Description Value
Real Estate 289,800

YBUildinas* * Improvements: :;4^':\^279^:3:28
Personal Property 0
Exemption 0

^NEl«A$SESSEtS;VALUE^» imm:. 1
PT N2 SEC 13 22 62 :

ACRES 20.70 '
FIRST INSTALLMENT
mm&mmmsmsm

SECOND INSTALLMENT 
3.765.00

Rate Tax Amount
LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 1.593.54

m CLARK COUNTY CAPITAL PROJECTS •. •: .0500 Y 284.56
INDIGENT MEDICAL .0765 435.38
EMERGENCY 911 .0050 28.46

TYCG^PLOO^CONTROI^^^YR^V;^:Y^-^v:: -v!;: .0000 0.00
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE .2197 1.250.36
STATE OF NEVADA . 1500 853.68

• .0022':' ■ 12.52
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER .7500 4,268.40
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV .5534 3.149.51

i^piSTATEYlNDIGENT TRUST 7 t . , d 0150' 85.37
HENDERSON LIBRARY .0507 288.54
CLARK COUNTY DEBT .0482 1 274.32

f CLARK ...COUNTY . ' ^ , ■,' • .4455'. • ‘ '2.535.41

O i r nAn nc;

73125086161

Office of the Clark County Treasurer 
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for FiscarYear 2001 -2002 
July 1, 2001 .- June 30, 2002 

http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer . 

REcEIVED NOTIC~: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE . 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. •••• 

JUL 1 8 2001 SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE. 

TM DEPARTMENT 
o131136 ~RR·M~~E t;q~9~hl!~61 1 ~:1 ~36 

u ... l •• ll .... ll •• l.l.lil.u ••• l •• t;.ll ..... ll; 11 i .... 1111•·· t 
AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL .CORP 
%TAX DEPT-A ALLENBACH 
P 0 BOX 25861 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125{)861 

lecial Comments 

178-13-601~001-02 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

Tax Distribution for 2001 • 2002 Tax Y, 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 / (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor
P. O. Box 551220
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220' V; ■ ' .

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks.
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.
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AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

)ecial Comments

178-13-601-002-02

Description Value
Real Estate
Buildings &. Improvements
Personal Property
NET ASSESSED VALUE 275,800

DISTRICT
NUMBER

PARCEL
NUMBER

Assessed Valuation for 2001-2002

Property Description
PT S2 N2 SEC 13 22 62

ACRES 19.70

iPiSisysi&s

Rate Tax Amount
LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 772.24
CLARK- COUNTY. CAPITAL PROJECTS .0500 --.vvvv 137.90
INDIGENT MEDICAL .0765 210.99
EMERGENCY 911 .0050 13.79

• f CC ' FLOOD 'CONTROL1- ;. • *.0000 - 0.00
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE .2197 605.93
STATE OF NEVADA .1500 413.70

%:DASi ;VEGAS ARTESIAN BASIN* - ■ : YV - . 0022 . 6.07
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER .7500 2,068.50
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV .5534 1,526.28
STATE INDIGENT. TRUST ; ■ - • ' ■ .0150 '/•■ 41.37
HENDERSON LIBRARY .0507 139.83
CLARK COUNTY DEBT .0482 132.94

Y CLARK- COUNTY/ ■ ; : Y" ■ Z ^'4455/ 1,228,68

7.7.9R.29.

Office of the Clark ~ounty treasurer Real Property and . Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 

Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323/ (800) 492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 

July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 
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AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP 
%KERR MCGEE CHEM CORP TAX DEPT 
KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102 

>ecial Comments 
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~ 178-13·601-002-02 

l!lta;!H~I 525 

ACRES 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 

Please include your payment coupon(s). 

We do not accept two party checks. 

Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 

Your canceled check is your receipt. 



Office of the Clark County Treasurer
Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702)455-4323/ (800)492-3177 
http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer

Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 
July 1,2001 - June 30, 2002

NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE 
FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR.

Make checks payable to:
Clark County Treasurer
Mail to:
500 S. Grand Central Pky., 1st Floor 
P. O. Box 551220 r
Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank.
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt.
Your canceled check is your receipt.

SEE IMPORTANT TAX INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.
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AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP«/ i>r“r-\r-s a /*M m /“%/^rir-v -r a v/ rNr"rvr

178=13-501“005*02

525

KERR MCGEE CTR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

Assessed Valuation for 2001-2002
Description
Real Estate
Buildings & Improvements
Personal Property
Exemption

Value
154,840

lecial Comments Property Description
PT N2 NE4 SEC 13 22 62

ACRES 11.06
SECOND INSTALLMENT

Rate Tax Amount
LVMPD MANPOWER SUPPLEMENT .2800 433.55
CLARK COUNTY CAPITAL PROJECTS .0500 77.42
INDIGENT MEDICAL . 0765 118.45
EMERGENCY 911 .0050 7.74
CC FLOOD CONTROL - - } - v - ■ : .0000 0.00
CLARK COUNTY FIRE SERVICE .2197 340.18
STATE OF NEVADA .1500 232.26

^LASYVEGAS: ARTESIAN: BASINv. v;': : : Y.0022Y 3.41
SCHOOL DIST MAINT & OPER .7500 1,161.30
SCHOOL DIST BOND DEBT SERV .5534 856.89
STATE -.INDIGENT, TRUST A: .. .0150 23.23
HENDERSON LIBRARY .0507 78.50
CLARK COUNTY DEBT .0482 74.63

A:;:CLARK^;COUNTY . f . A, ' ^ ■ ■ • ■ .4455 Y Y 689.82

Y'V-: Y .-A’- ■

4.0Q7.3R

Office of the Clark County Treasurer Real Property and Special Taxes 
for Fiscal Year 2001 -2002 

Laura B. Fitzpatrick, Treasurer 
(702) 455-4323 I (800) 492-3177 

July 1, 2001 -June 30, 2002 

http://www.co.clark.nv.us/treasurer 'J~~~~~ 
NOTICE: THIS TAX BILL IS THE ONLY ONE YOU WILL RECEIVE ~ 

FOR THE 2001-2002 TAX YEAR. 

All payments must be in U.S. dollars 
through a U.S. bank. 
Please include your payment coupon(s). 
We do not accept two party checks. 
Check payment not honored by your bank 
will void your receipt. 
Your canceled check is your receipt. 

SEEIMPOR~NT~XINFORM~IONONREV,RSESIDE.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
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